. . SCHENECTADY
Senate District 48

Guilderland
OTSEGO

- -
-
——
——
—

B ALBANY
SCHOHARIE

Rensselaerville

New Baltimore

\ ' Stuyvesant IKlnderhook
| Greenville f

Durham 4

-

\ N o~ |

\ l\ R / \l Corsaciie
Prattsvile  Ashland ‘\ i

|

Windham \\(
| Cairo
. 7'_’J—
DELAWARE

"—..GREENE
\ Jewett
%

N
P
/TN, Catskl
Lexington \é ')

// )

\

|

|

|

(
Livingston
Germantown 9 ’/ Taghkanic

\L
-,7 Saugerties .

; Clermont
Shandaken

Woodstock /

Lo

\ \, Ulster
/ ~ \ o Wty
H/ N Clty of Rhinebeck
/_ \ Klngston lians
7 A

ULSTER //' \
\ Marbletown

Rosendale Esopus

S
s \
. N 7\~—-‘\ Red Hook |
N PR :
~ F ington!
N
\\\ \E:JS on ~— Milan
Hurley [
Denning Olive (

\ DUTCHESS
Wawarsing

Shawangunk

Marlborough




Senate District 48

Total population :
Deviation :

Deviation Percentage :

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

NH White
254,985
78.51
216,226
81.19

NH White
254,985
78.51
216,226
81.19

324,786

4,249

1.33
NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
13,644 28,587 9,989 481
4.20 8.80 3.08 0.15
10,810 19,811 7,845 417
4.06 7.44 2.95 0.16

Department of Justice

NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
17,424 28,5687 11,849 4,411
5.36 8.80 3.65 1.36
12,512 19,811 8,841 3,495
4.70 7.44 3.32 1.31

NH Hwn
134
0.04

0.04

NH Hwn
233
0.07
159
0.06

NH Multi
15,158
4.67

9,745

3.66

NH Multi
1,491

0.46

941

0.35

NH Other
1,808

0.56

1,353

0.51

NH Other
5,806

1.79

4,321

1.62
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